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1st Ind. wW AI/1-206
War Department, A.G.O., March 12, 1928. To: The Quartermaster General.

The records of this office show that the Croix de Guerre with Gilt
Star was posthumously awarded 2nd Lt. Richard Z. Cook.

By order of the Se y of Var:

W Ad jut ant General.
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO Q“ 293 A-C \ ‘*_.z“
Cook, Richard E, 608=W VA July 8, 1930,
~
Mrse. Eva R, Finn, o
160 Tennessee Ave., N, Es, o=

Weshington, D, C,

Dear Medam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved
May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europs as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

1. Is the deceased survived by a mother? RAY -]

If s0, give her name and address:

2. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not remarried? ! no

If so, give her name and address:

3. Is the deceased survived by any woman o’
who stood in loco parentis to him ac- ule, Ya ol o,
cording to the terms of Ssction 4 (aj oy ;
of the enclosed Act as amended? Twros % F. mmaaro
If so, give her name and addre% oy L,O—JA.o-v\ MATE
: 117 Connai s CRU Qhn, Doisra-

For The Quarterﬁgﬁ%‘r Gener:

Enclosures: ol ,‘5‘3 r;th Ff‘
Envelope o e - R e | [ iy
Act 2\ = B Y M.
Amendment, 7j}?53:"i ‘4{{ j Captaln . Corps,
S i re: g{,m Aesistdnt.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

kL

IN REFLY HE.FER o QM 293 A-C
Cook, Richard E. 608==W March 19, 1930

Mra. Eva R. Finn,
160 Tenn., Ave. N, E.,
Waghington, D, C.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeieries in
Hurope by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the resulte of such investigation in a report to Congress. The purpose
of the investigation is to determine the total number of mothers and widows
entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of such mothers and widows who
deeire tc make the pilgrimages, the number who desire to make the pilgrimages
during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of the pilgrimages to be
made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

el ok y EL
1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? qYes) (XNo)
2, Do you desire to make the pilgrimage @4&
in the calendar year 19307% (Yes) (No)
3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-
__tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? () (No)
Age Health
4. Please give your age and state of health, k jgtY(Yeara) (Good) (Poor)
P = A ALY
Y 1S English - (ggiJ (No)
5, What language do you speak? @ = = 1 Other language
- (Specify language spoken)

: ' 3 e e TSN
- Tor The Quartermaster General, " - .
; 2 ARV, Very truly youre,%\étm‘ TR asrs
%ﬂﬂ § 7 ar ’
; ' y
' JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M., Corps,
Aggistant,




Ql 205 A=C
Caok, Rishard 3. April 1, 1930

rs. Bve R, F‘izm,
160 Teuvessos Avenue, H. E.,
Washingten, D. C.

Dear Madam:

; : Receipt is acknowledged of 2 questionnaire,
dated March 19, 1830, completed by you, relative to your
oligibility to muke the pilgrimege autherized by the ict

Your sttention is invited to sestion 4(b) of the
Aot above meutioned, which defines the term widow, "The
term "Widow! means s widow who has not remerried since
the death of the member of the militery or nsval forces".

In view of the fact you heve remsrried, since
the desth of your former husband, the late Lieutenant
Richard B. Oook, you are not eligible under the law to
m)nutmspnm-ttimmdmmﬁ.

Por the Quertermaster Gemeral,

Very truly yours,

G‘*‘ De lgmn.
m o Mo Corps
Agsistant. i



QM 203 AM
Cook, Richard E., (OA) August 9, 1932,

Mrs. Bva Rs Finn,
160 Tennessee Ave., Ne E.,
Washington, D, C,

Dear Madam:

This office is making an earmest endesvor to commu-
nicate with all women who may be eligible to meke a pilgrimage
to the cemeteries of Burope under the provisions of the Act of
March 2, 1929, as emended May 15, 1930,

, It is therefore requested that you advise whether or
‘not the late Second Lieutenant Richard E. Cook is survived by
a stepmother, and if zo, her name and address and the date of
her marrings to his father.

A self-addressed envelope which requires no postage
is cn{leud for your convenience in replying.
\

"~ For The Quartermaster General.
Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.
Eneclosure;s
Envelope.



QG 293 A-M
Oook, Richaxd E, 6085 Aguat 15, 1930,

Mrs., Jolm ¥, Turney,
604 Wilson Ave,,
Couneil Bluffs, Iowa,

Dear Madam:

This office is in receipt of information indicating
the possibility of your having stood in loco parentis to your
brother, the lste Second Lieutenant Richard E. Cook, which if .
established would make you eligidle for the pilgrimege author-
ized by Congrees in the Act approved March 2, 1929, and mmended
w 15. 1’&'

Under the law, pilgrimmges are suthorized only for
mothers and widows of deceased mombers of the Amerxican forces,
The only provision of the law under which anyone othor than
the mothers and widows could be considered for this pilgrimage
is contained in Section 4 (a) of the Act es smended, which reads
in part, "or any woman who stood in loco parentis $o the de-
csased member of the military or naval forees for a period of
not less than five years at any time prior to the soldier,
seilor, or marine becoming 18 years of age."

However, in order to satisfy legal requirements, it
will be neocessary for you to furnish es proof of your relation-
ship in looo parentis, the affidevits of at least two persons

not related to you,

In this event you believe you arve eligible under the
law to make ¥ pilgrimege, it is requested that the enclosed
form be compldted and returned to this office in order that
your eligivility mey be dotermined., Under paragrephs 1 (o)
and 1 (4), suggieient information should be inmcluded to permit
an intelligible decision as to eligibility,

Yor The ‘uartermastor General.
Very truly yours,

&
;
-
i
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QM 283 A=M . August 24, 1932
‘Cook, Richard B. (0A)

¥rs. Eva R. Pimn,
180 Tenmessee Avenue, . B.,
Washington, D. C.

Dear Madam:

Reoeipt is acknowledged of your letter of August 17th
furnishing information requested by this office in connection
with the pilgrimage of mothers and widows to the cemeteries of
Burops. Your kindness in furnishing this information is very
much appreciated.

With reference to your desire to make a pilgrimege o
the grave of the late Second Lieutenant Richerd E. Cook, it is
regrettod to advise that the Act of March 2, 1929, as amended,
sontains no provision which will permit the remarried widow of
a deceased veteran to make a pilgrimage.at Govermment expense.
Your desire 4o make the 4rip is understocd and appreciated.
However, I sm sure you will reslisze the War Department is power-
less to do other than cerry out the law as passed by Congress.

For The Quartermaster Gensral.
Very truly yours,

CHAS, W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistent.

K



CABLE ADDRESS:
SANDOZ
WASHINGTON

F. L. SANDOZ, PRESIDENT TELEPHONE
DECATUR 4010

SANDOZ, INC.
REAL ESTATE AND INSURANCE

2 DUPONT CIRCLE
WASHINGTON, D. C.

August 27th, 1932, o it .

Captain Chas. W. Dietz, U.S.A.,
Office of the Quartermaster General,
War Department,
Washington, D. Ce.

In re - QM 293 A-M
Cook, Richard E. (0A)

My dear Captain Dietz:

Your letter of August 24th is re-
ceived, and I wish to inquire if the fact
that I remarried after Lieut. Cook's death
and am now a widow, since Lieut. Finn was
also killed, changes my status in regerd
to any trip to Europee.

The records concerning my marriage
to Lieut. Finn and his death are filed
with the War Departmeﬁt.

Lieut. Finn was in the Air Corps and
was killed in line of duty.

If there is eny possible way I can
arrange about the trip for myself, I should
like to do so. In case there is not, then
I should like to arrange, if possible, for
a sister of Lieut. Cook's to make the trip;
in preference to his step-mother, whom he
never saw and whom he never Knewe.

I thank you very kindly.
Sincerely yours,

%W(Q SNUN

Eva R. Finne.



w 31, 1932,

Qi 293 A-M

Cook, #ichard E. (0A)

De Co

160 Tennessee Avenue, N.E.,

¥rs, Eva B, Fimn,
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WAR GEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENRRAL

WASHINGTON
pamy_2/11/30
NALE RATIIC SERIAT OTGANTTIZATION DATE OF DEATH
COOK, Richard E,. 2nd Lt Co., H 126th Inf. Aug 4/18
STATE Iowa CTY, 10. 608 GRAVE 9 ROV 39 BLOCK A
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N REPLY merFer To QM 293 A—C

Cook, Richard E. July 31, 1929.

Mrs. Eva R. Finn,
160 m- AVBas g N, B-g
Vashington, D. Co

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to thess cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the widow of the late
2nd Lt. Richard E. Cook, Co. He, 126th Inf., whose remains are now interred
in the Olse~Aisne american Cemstery, Seringes-et-Wesles, Alsne, France.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questicns in
the space provided on this letter, and return to thie office in the enclosed
envelope which requires nc postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. Have you remarried since the death
of the above named veteran?

2. If not, do you desire to make the
pilgrimage?

3. 1Ig the deceased survived by a mother?

4. If so, give her name and complete
address.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act of Congress Major, Q. M, Corps,
Envelope Agsistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTOM

Widow-Remarried

Mrs. Eva R. Finn
IN REPLY REVMER TO QM 293 A"C 160 Tenn.Ave"N. E. =

Cook, Richard E, Washington,D.C. June 24, 1929.
XC=-31162

Mr, Ernest E, Cook,
Meriam Block,
Council Bluffs, Iowa,

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the Amsrican
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to meke a pilgrimage to
thege cemeteries"”.

The records of this office show that you are the father of the
late 2nd Lt.. Richard E, Cook, Co, H,, 126th Inf,, whose remains are now
interred in the Oise-Aisne American Cemetery, Seringes-et-Nesles, Aisne,
France,

Will you please advise this office whether or noit he 1s survived
by & mother or widow who is entitlecd undsr the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if 3o, will you please furnish the fuil
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
ean to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has gince remarried it is also reguested
that a statement to that effect be madse.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelcope which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours, :
1 £

SN
JOHN T. HARRIS,
2 incls. Major, Q. M. Corps,
Act of Congress. Aggistant.

Tnvelope.
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QM 293 A-M . . August 24, 1932
Cook, Bichard BE. (0&)

Mrs. Eva R. Pimm,
180 Tennessee Avenue, N. E.,
Washington, D. C.

Dear Medam:

Receipt is acknowledged of your letter of August 17th
furnishing informetion requested by this office in connection
with the pilgrimage of mothers and widows to the cemeteries of
Burope. Your kindness in furnishing this information is very
much appreciated.

With reference to your desire to make a pilgrimage to
the grave of the late Second Lieutenant Richard E. Cook, it is
regrotted to edvise that the Act of March 2, 1929, as amended,
contains no provision which will permit- the remarried widow of
a deceased veteran to make e pilgrimage.at Government expense.
Your desire to make the trip is understood and appreciated.
However, I am sure you will realize the Wer Department is power~
hl@ t0 do other than cerry out the law as passed by Congress.

X Jo:- The Quartermsster Gemeral.
" Very truly yours,

CHAS,. W. DIETZ.
Captain, Q. M. Corpe,
Assistent.



QM 293 AM

Mrs. Eva R. Finn,
160 Tennessee Ave., N. E.,
Washington, D. C.

Dear Madsm:

This office is making an earmest endeavor to commu-
- nicate with all women who may be eligible to make & pilgrimage
to the cemeteries of Europe under the provisions of the Act of
March 2, 1929, &5 emended May 15, 1830,

It is therefore requested that you advise whether or
not the late Second Lieutensant Richard E. Cook is survived by
8 stepmother, -and if so, her name and address and the date of
her merriage to his father.

A self-addressed envelope which requires no postage
is enclosed for your convenience in replying.

s

For The Quartermaster General.
Very truly yours,

59
oD
Nl

3
e

! CHAS. W. DIETZ,
:_,.f" Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant,




Qi 203 AeM
Cook, Richard E, 6085 August 15, 1930,

Mrs, Johm P, Turner,
604 Wilson Ave.,
Couneil Bluffs, Iowa,

Dear Madam:

This office is in receipt of information indicating
the possibility of your having stood in loeo parentis %o your
brother, the late Second Lieutenant Richard E, Cook, which if
establighed would meake you eligidle for the pilgrimsge authors
ized by Congress in the Act approved March 2, 1929, and mmended
May 15, 1930,

Under the law, pilgrimages are authorized only for
mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces.

The only provision of the law under which anyone other than

the mothers and widows could be considered for this pilgrimage
is contained in Seection 4 (a) of the Act as amended, which reads
in part, "or sny woman who stood in loco parentis to the de~
eceased member of the military or navel forces for a period of
not less than five years at any time prior to the soldier,
sailor, or marine becoming 18 years of age."

However, in order to satisfy legal requirements, it
will be necessary for you to furmish as proof of your relation-
ship in looo parentis, the affidavits of at least two persons

not related to you,

i In %he event you believe you are eligible under the
> to make Wiy pilgrimage, it is requested that the enclosed
= , be complated and returned to this office in order that
- your eligibility may be determinmed. Under paragraphs 1 (¢)

i or and 1 y sugglelent information should be included to permit
: B in : ﬂuam decision as to eligibility,

Tor The ‘umartermaster General, a
Very truly yours,

9 3 -
@

¢ &

...
-’y
]
4
3

DISPAT

©

Gaptain, G, M, Corps
plosistontuoy,



QM 203 A<M
Cook, Richard E, 608-S August 15, 1930,

Mrs, Jom ¥, Turner,
604 Wilson Ave,,
Council Bluffs, Iowa.

Dear Madam:

This office is in receipt of information indicating
the possibility of your having stood in loco parentis to your
brother, the late Second Lieutenant Richard E. Cook, which if
established would make you eligible for the pilgrimege suthor-
ized by Comgress in the Aet approved March 2, 1929, and mmended
May 15, 1930,

Under the law, pilgrimages are authorized only for
mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces.
The only provision of the law under which anyone other than
the mothers and widows could be considered for this pilgrimage
is contained in Section 4 (a) of the Act es amended, which reads
in part, "or any woman who stood in loco parentis o the de-
ceased member of the military or naval forces for a period of
not less than five years at any time prior to the soldier,
sailor, or marine becoming 18 years of age."

However, in order to satisfy legal requirements, it
will be necessary for you to furnish as proof of your relation-
ship in loco parentis, the affidavits of at least two persons
not related to you.

In the event you believe you are eligible under the
law to make tifim pilgrimege, it is requested that the enclosed
form be complated and returned to this office in order that
your eligibility may be determined. Under paragraphs 1 {e)
and 1 (d), sugeleient information should be imcluded to permit
an intelligible decision as to eligibility.

Tor The Nuartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

» Captain, Q. M, Corps,
risaisssntwon,



WAR DEPARTMENT
ol OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GEMERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO Qu 293 A:EH__ ‘ =5

Cook, Hichard Ba GOB»W July 8, 1930
8 e

&B- ETIJ R. Fm'
160 Tennessee Ave, N, E.,
Weshington, D, C,

Dear Madams

Your atiention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved
May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any persen entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the Jemeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceassd service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following guestions in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

1. Is the deceased survived by a mother?

If o, give her name and address:

2. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not remarried? el

If so, give her name and address: (LWL

2. Is the deceased survived by any woman
who stood in loco parentis to him ac-

cording to the terms of Section 4 (a)
of the enclosed Act as amended?

If BO, givemygr name and address:

vt 4 b e o = e

For The Quartermaster General,

Very trulyfﬁodhéq?t ..
i .'-“.."ﬂ'.: i

Enclogures:
Envelope ; ;
Act A. D. HUGHES,
Amendment Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Assgistant.
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© QM 203 AsC
Cook, Richerd E. April 1, 1830

¥re. Bva R. ﬂm’
160 Tennessee Avenue, . E.,
mhington, D. C.

Dear an e
0
Recelpt is acknowledged of a questiommaire,
dated March 19, 1950, campleted by you, relative te your
eligibility to make the pilgrimage autherised by the Act
of Marah 2, 1029.

Your attention is invited to seetion 4(b) of the
Aot aBove mentioned, which defines the term widow, "The
term 'Widow'! means o widow who hes not remarried since
the death of the member of the militery or navel forces”.

In view of the faoct you have remsrried, since
the demth of your former husbend, the late Lieutenant
Richard E. Cook, you are not eligible wnder the lew 0
meke this pilgrimage at the expense of the Goverapent.

For the Quartermaster General,
Very bruly yours,

Ao D . HUGHES,

e . Q‘m‘ Qe M, Corps,
& Assistant .



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GEMNERAL
WASHINGTON

in REPLY rEFEr To QM 293 A-C
Cook, Richard E. 608~=W

Merch 19, 1930

¥rs. Eva R, Pinn,
160 Temn, Ave, N. E.,
VWashington, D. C.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pllgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of membsrs of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any timeé bétween
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
teriss, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress. The purpose
of the investigation is to determine the total number of mothers and widows
entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of such mothers and widows who
.desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire to make the pilgrimagee
during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of the pilgrimages to be

made,

In order that the report referred to may bs made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed snvelope which requires no postage,

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) ' (¥o)
2. Do you deeire to make the pilgriﬁage

in the calendar year 19307 (Yes) (No)
3. Have you at any time made a previous visit

to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-

tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? N, (Yes) (No)

Age Health

4, Please givéﬁyour age and state of health, (Years) (Good) (Poor)

< Engligh — (Yes) (No)

5. What langgage do you speak? Other language
i (Specify language spoken)

™

" For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Encl, JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act Major, @. M, Corps,

Envelope Assistant,



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

iN REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-C

Cook, Riehard E,
608 September 12, 1929,

Mrae. Eve Re Finn,
160 Tenne. Mep. N. E..
Washington,; De Coe

Dear ladam:

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated - making inguiry
concerning the name and address of tg%lﬁo§k3r1g%§'widow of the deceased
service man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remaines of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

2. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

3z If gurvived by a widow or mother does she
desire to make thg_;glgrimage?mﬁ

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 Incls, JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Assistant,



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE ©F THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in REPLY REFer to QM 293 A-C

Mrs., Eva R. Finn,
160 Tenn. Av8., N, E.,
EShingtm' De Ca

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widowe of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europs to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the widow of the late
2nd Lt. Richard B. Cook, Co. H., 126th Inf., whose remains are now interred
in the Olse-Aisne jmerican Cemetery, Seringes-et-Wesles, Aisne, France.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed

envelope which requires no postage?®

_Write answers in space below:

1. Have you remarried since the death
of the above named veteran?

2. If not, do you desire to make the
pilgrimage? i

3. 1Is the deceased survived by a mother?

4. If so, give her name and complete
address.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assgistant.

Envelope



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTOR

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A"c
Cook, RichaFd B, - June @4 1929.

¥z, Ernest B, Cook,
Meriam Block,
Council Bluffs, Towa,

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1629, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteriss of Burcpe to make a pilgrimage %o
thesa cemeteries®. :

The records of this office show that you are the father of the
late 2nd L%, , Richard B, Cook, Co, H,, 126th Inf,, wvhose remains are now
interred in the Olse-Aisne American Cemetery, seringes—et-Nesles, Alsne,
France,

Will you please advise this office whether or not he ig survived
by a mother or widow who is entitleé under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if sc, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimsgs. Both mothers and
widowa are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother” and "widow". I£ the relative
is & stepmother, mother through adoption or any woman who gtood in loco
parentis to the decedsnt, a statement as to her relationship ie requestad.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envalope which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

» JOHN T. HARRIS,
2 inels. Major, Q. M. Corps,
Act of Congress. Assistant.
| Envelope.



. Goole, Richard B . BT
(Qunmmt (Christian name in full.) (Army serial,’ \Jer )
e 20d LAs Co H 126th. _Inf :

(Rank and organization.)
@

State your relationship to the deceased. . MRAFCOOAS el
Do you desire the remains brought to the United States? . \%ﬁ-'a’
(Y™ or no.)
If remains are brought to the United States, do you \.ccoeeoooo_... N .
wish them interred in a national (emcter}, ? (Yes or no.)

Tf you desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full m[orma-
tion below as to where they should be sent

(S "\ s _W___
(Name of person to receive remains. ) i iﬂ.\'prcss office.) (’Felégmph office.)
T Se ki ﬂ!‘(\\ AN, #_ ________ ALTUAAR ) B
(Number and $treet.) (City or loxl ) 0 (State.)
(Sign here‘h D Ukleg\u., \ ¢ 4“\‘[""'“\3_
&R [ -3 > > A
ad 5 Coan & &;___'} ______ N i )F\ A Q YN 5}\. AAR
/Q,Lc,’d & clse? ang street or rural route.) (City, town, or postioflice.) (State.)
¥ Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—a713

S5y

8
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WAR DEFPARTMENT
OFFEICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENER.AL
WASHINGTON

3 QU 293 A-C
\ (Cook, Richard E.) October 28, 1926

.}.{rs. M. Eo Finn.
Kelley Field, TMexag.

Dear Madam:

The - Gnartermaster General desires to invite your attention
to the Inclosed card which gives the permanent cemetery location of
the soldlexr's grave in which you are interested.

_ This Amsrican overseas military cemetery is to be maintained by
the United States for ell time. The graves will be permanently marked by
white headstones inscribed with the name, rank, division, organization, date
of soldier's death and State from which he came. Hesadstones will be placed
at all graves, as soon as possible, and without necessity for special action
or request on the part of relatives. :

Please be assured that in effocting removal of the dead, the utmost
reverential care was oxorcised by those who performed this sacred duty. For
the future, these graves will be perpetually maintained by the Government in a
mannor befitting the last resting placs of our horoocs.

Very truly yours,

ESM <w
F, H. POPE, .
Colonel,; Q.M.C., '\J\N
1 Incl. : ; Assista i

Record cards

=

25/560/8YS " SR



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENER L.
WASHINGTON

QM 293 A-C

{Cook, Richerd E.) October 28, 1926

Mr. Ernest E. Cook,
Meriam Block,
Council Bluffs, Iowa.

Dear Sirs

The - uartermaster General desires to invite your attention
to the Inclosed card which gives the permanent cemetery location of
the soldiex's grave In which you are interested.

: This American overseas military cemetery is to be maintained by
the United States for all time. The graves will be permanently marked by
white headstones insoribed with the nams, rank, division, organization, date
of soldier's death and State from which he came. Headstones will be placed
at all graves, as spon as possible, and without necessity for speccial action
or request on the part of relatives.

Plsase he assured that in effocting removal of the dead, the utmost
reverential care was oxercised by those who porformed this sacred duty. For
the future, these graves will be perpetually maintained by the Government in a
mannor befitting the last rosting place of our herocs.

/- \(\{/
5 Lanyy
fe (L 5 .ri;} ESII %’lm{“

5 5 O ¥
y /'" Fg; A ‘DOPE' (o .“ I \J&ﬁ

1 Incl. : S/ Colonely. QolaCuy v F!

Record card. o Asaistant y - e 3"9,!

| /_,_/ . ("{\‘\‘ q .\ Aj\ __.«"
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@00X, Richard E. 2nd Lt,, Co.H, 126th Inf,
DD 8-4-18

Widow re-married to
LtoieEo.Finn, then stationed at Ft., Sill,Okla, -
Please AGO for present station of Lt.Finn,
D=61162 : L, DAT,

AGo-5/21/24.
Ist Lt. Matthew E.Finn,
Kelley Field,Texas.

)



II.

COMPI! - {ION OF DISPOSITION OF REMa(NS DATA e

. Locatrox IxpeEx CArD: File # 9816 J /

________________________ = ISara NG, =it e

TYP.EK. ...
() Rank 2nd _Lte . Organization .._CG0.H, 126th Inf. __________ s

(¢) Date of death ____8 f.ﬂ:./_l& _____________ (d) Cause of death ___K,/_A ______________________

(a) Grave Noit Row == Plot _- 5

(%) Emerg. Address . Mz8 . Richard E. Cook,(wife) 204 E. 36th St.,

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________

TII. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases .. === _______________.__ OKR. -~/
ymg 2
o .
IV. A. G. O. DispositioN CARD: Date of receipt --h--::_--_______L_i;i;;Lf;ﬂ_;_J-:' _______
A / ¥
g [t ( (PP ! : i, © A
s na o) A A W M s o T O .~ I elationship ____ &L~ AT
a) N ) Baela b 2 Usv® ¢) Relationship . L/t dtr
¢ ol R g )
@ Adaress 28 W T Bl SF — Mol wo Wi o - o=
(d) Remains to be brought to U. S.? E T I RS sy N S - A
(e) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. S. at _-:_).]__@' ______________________________________________________
‘ S i e WA A & T & s
@ y . : , 5 fb d, . U S m'.\ g Lt %“"‘ & A_ ‘([-l‘\
(f) Shipping instructions upon arrival of body in U. 8. . LA 0 \SACARAN L)) St 71 = (:\\‘
fi 1
1 (\ 1
I s ‘_-.r---n_.-__:*:t__x_-jJ«_l_/.’l _______ e s BSRSR A AeT N
0T ok RS V. Lbaanord oA Add o 7 i e R e e o) N
V L T\_
(9) Disposition instructions if not brought to U. S. 2 n
=~
S
__________________________________________________________ SR L T Y )
_____ , : NN
Examiner’s Initials ----_*__,________H:,___'_/':i‘_ Date ool i SO Fo ,A020 e
\\“\:‘
V. A. G. O. CORRESPONDENCE Shows communication from . \;
{
<3
_______________ g HER s e . 5
=y
; . p =l
confirming request in Par. IV., item....._.____ , above, or requesting that. ... -
L~ : : (=
Rl e e L (R
"""""""""""""""""" e
J
_______ = s e e i et i il
. 9 oy
Examiner’s Initials .__2Z2) (= < Date o Vi (G o . s s , 1920.
/) K: k/ e | ,,'(5'_7." ) ‘[/
VI. G. R. S. Fies, CorrESPONDENCE—shows as follows: ______.:_”_:'fl_;_:.‘__-_'f:;_______ﬁ__4-;':.:;’:;; __________ Nt SO R
F‘ ;j, \“‘ /. i . ff' y g , ) / L Ao 3 " \ {/ C ‘ 7
' j!! A 2 j 7/r “ P el f_{: : :f%“:jf;lﬂ;f;;_ C .‘.’/._.'v b T, '__'__"l’..-_[_____f__'_'____'{‘_’_f_'_'_-::*3;_fly_ﬂ_-“_'::__',.:_‘___' ______ o=
." i et f’ e X P
|
COUNTRY France CeMETERY No. 617 e SEEET NO: . i OO J]
G. R. S. Form No. 115 = L{u.kJ:orm No. 114 4
. A£nen.(iell.'\pr]l(j, 1920 3{—;‘1‘.‘{\9;‘\, T"LLP | { ‘i::
a 115 - f QUL R S0 e i f
FAMTA Rig - R \ 0 A v f
E@g’m‘.a pts! o Ry i b

4 e |

7 =7 ; \ . {h ) S 2 ey e g
SYr—~(7 Sy CARDED
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VII G. R S Fo;'m o. ll-i-nmde SR R S - , 1020
: ., Checked by oo s 1020,
N
cablelon:.  aslane. o , 1020 &
Following advice forwarded to Europe by
) letter on .../.ok AP . 1920

IX. CORRECTIONS
CHANGE CF ADVICE. AcTioN TAREN.
0 e e B o S o P T
BOdF G0ND BIIPPEE 0 et e oot it s o e S S 2

~F : R I .
- g T gt DA Vs Vi £z B b i
X. SUE:PE\SIO\ REMARKS: -2 T~ }f T A :”‘“‘“ 0 - / £ dn B - B [{s. 0 r'ﬂ",.,




COMFILATION OF DISPGSITION OF REFAINS DaTa

1. LOCATION INDEX CaRD: Plle # 9816
(a) Neme  COQK. Richaxrd Be ... .. .. . (5ET Mo, g
TY

II. RECISTRATION CARD.-{Gheck Regs, Curd Inf.ageinst Loc.Ind.Inf.):

(2) Grave O RO s o S P Lo i B Thethe o, & ... TR -
{b) Fnerg. Addresﬂ'—.&n..Ri.ehal.'i-i.-ED..QP.OK:_‘Wi.f.e.)..?:Qﬁ__,E.e__aﬁ.th..ﬁt.-..a ...............
Minnes polis, “inn. - ¢ 2

I1I.Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseaseSwm.................... LT = Ca s 15l

IV, Infermeiion on which adyice to Hurope in lstier of transmitiel was bused:

= :
Ja%xz Do otre ~ 7 Cnon = 0 U --(274M,¢/

........................... cesbsssmssataenn e a—

2 - %/—//;—2/

........................................................................................................

: 3 = 192
V. Fallowing advice forwarded to Zurape by(cdt?le R e kil g .LG L,
/ 2 (Lotter of transmitial on /Jé,/ 92

(. L Sl e Al gl T e e AR i e ) Wl e S e e s S g N8 I R ek
,Zfﬁ%é;%in‘H;X{ﬁXCZQKA&QﬁJ&{Qﬁ ........ e e R L

Vi, Eorm 310> fopwokrded to G.RS.Hobokel, Reds o iioiaiano i o ineaaceas

YII. SUPPLEIENTARY REQUESTS

Date of Relationsnip

Eng_Soures. ... Sdinaas T S besires ... detinn taray e
J11T. Form 145 received from 5.4.5. Hoboken, N.J..... HRRES DEt LS

L -
SCUNTRY CSMETERY MO, . SHEZD 0.
Geied. FORE 115-4
sugust 3 1920
A SR 627 236
sesegjs ~ TTeR
G (=) 2



G. R. S. Form. No. 16-A ~_ Plage.... iismes,Cem.617,

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL  pate  dsn.19th.1922.

REMAINS OF .. CQGK,Richard B ' R———

RANK. .. cndshlente = -  opcanizarion.@Qale 1286theInPa oo

Disinterred (date) : From (give complete location) :

Jan.lgth.lgzg. GI‘. BO.llSec.G. PlO’t 5.06“1-‘317.

=

AU a0, 1755 = . iTe9,BL00K 4
Reburied (date) : . » In (give complete location) : - ®° 8 BETOE A,

Rev ‘..-"..*-,‘f?fi.?.@wiiél}é} ,Cmﬂ‘ a08 gaerTinges ot lesles(Liisus)

Tré-=burisl goroup . e e i . . ey .
By : Group e UG e, NATUrE Of reburiall . CASKA T

Entiraly:

Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

pmposed ,skeleton disarticulated.

6 1. '\ea'rih-hurlmg ‘and uniform.

~ (a) Identification tags: Buried with body ? ... EQ.a. . ... Ongrave marker?

g
D
1]
s

() Othermeans of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

Tdentified by grave marker only.. .

6.

What does examination of body show as regards the [ollowing identifying items ?

(@) Height (actual measurement). indiscernable due

(b) Weight (estimateq) tO decomposition,

(¢) Hair—Color

Quantity ..2mall quantidy

Characteristics . 8raight

(d) Hair on face—Color.... imPe. to det.

Location Imp. to det. e T

Quantity......... A0ps to det. -

(¢) Permanent marks on body (old secars, poculiarities,

or missing parts) .. None visible., =~ . - -~}

(/) Wounds or missﬁ:g parts (received at time of Casualty). .o e

—~Both ulparand radius bomes missdn@s == - cooNC o Sl et

718

- 8. Rehurial

Disinterment
supervised hy"'"ﬁ"d'"' T B0 LA S P e L B =

Supervised by . ?._'h_q..tfe_lf@-yﬁ e o ADPrOVelL ...t WeDCERARY.

D él 167 " (Tiuey, #Ue,Chaplelin Usie

tab



INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF 6.R.S. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered
space. This form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G."R. S. Form 1-a, reporting
rehurial locations. To be used in answer to Question 26, Form L4, in case no means of identification
on hody. : 2 '

1: Show soldier's name, serial number, rank and organization,and by wohm.disinterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as to location [roin which the body was disinterred
and the group and unit which made disinterment.

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of rehurial and the group and unit
swhieh made reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, etc.

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, hox, burlap, etc. This statement should he as complete as
possible. :

5. (@) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker
by reporting ‘* Yes ” or ¢ No ".

(b) State whether or not hody appears to have heen a hospital case. Were any identifying
articles found in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letiers, money-order receipts,
and the like found on hody or in grave, Give any and all information which it is thought might
be of use inidentifying the hody, other than that tabulated under Item No 6.

6. Give all information as to hody description andl dental chart as nearly correctly as the
condition of the body will allow. Items (e) and (/) Lll'ldO}‘ the body description are very important
and shoudl be very complete. The dental chart is also very important and should be tilled in
witll ereat care. There are 32 teeth 1o he accounted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart.
Beginning at the middle line in hoth upper and Tlower jaws, the teeth are arranged symmetrically
on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines (tearing teeth), bicuspids
(chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be made and
findings charted to cover the following basic conditions: Lost teeth, erowned teeth, bridge
work, fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jwas found.

MISSING TEETH ! All tectlh missing through previous
extraction (not those fractured or
displaced by recent wounds) should

~ he scratched out, thus :
« i
CROWNED TEETH ... Block in solid the crown of tooth (label GoLD crownks PORCELAIN CROWN
; g-olcl,__l'ur&..:(*laill,m' gold and porcelain), OLD CROWN
# Thufs 230 ;
= =~
. GOLD PORCELAIN BRID
BRIDGE WORK . Bloek in solid the crown of tooth (label % P GOL%EBRIDGE
i 2 aold bridge, gold and porcelain hridge) o ]
thu s ' P, !
L
, . SILVER FILLING OLD FILLING
FILLINGS . ... Draw filling-on tooth accurately as GOLD FILLING GOLD FILLING
% possible (block in and label gold, GOLD FILLING
™ silver, cement), thus : ;
- S : ~CAVITY
CARIES (CAVITIES) ... Outline location and size ol cavity, BECANED,
shade in thus :
75
—".

~ DENTURES (PLATES) ..o Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate block in teeth attached and indicate
" _ retaining clasps on natural teeth with the word ¢~ clasp ™7 -

I

__'V“(L Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person

appro¥ing same,. V/ ; S “ = .
% 8 Show name of personsupervising the reburial and, the nameand title of the person approving
A saufe. * e v . E% -
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G.R.> . FORM #l14-A.
To be prepared in tripiicate. DATE Jan.l9th.l1922.

REFORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

v - - o z -
DISINTERMENTj G, COMPARATIVE REPORT : '

5 -

Rscords of G.R.S. Headquarters. Discrepancys four_ld‘ upon exhumation: of body

1. Nams: . GOOK, Richexd Be ... .. 10. Name

2T T T S A & LN e e BE i il e A
S Bank. - 2 MR U ) ) S S o R R s e s 5

4. 0nR. CopBlalgbth Tnfe . . ... i3 Ong el Sl S B S AN T B . R
BR DL D. c-Auge4th P - G R Td (@) DDy = 3 W R A L
Bl CLBi . e A g Sk ar sty (b) D.B.

7. Grave No. 11 Sec._____:@_'__”___ 15 SORayaBNO iy Sy B0 NN L sl 50
BAENOT . s o A ROWE st as 16. Plot SRSt L T iy
9. bk 17 bo. discp.
18. Cemetery gmerican Oty - 19. Commune or town _RBISMES. ... ._.__________
205 DaptscobCounty. - . . oo -Marne elstountey - & 1?‘ T C e s f o e .
228E R SN Hdgrs. CodeSNol “SEianan Wy > ol T e, S i W G
23. Disinterred (Date) 1=19-22. Byy rBOgEMagereg, > xS o
24 . Inscription on grave marker:

RumepO00 IENeTaEd Mhe 0 o0 | ordal NorRRRToTOEORT e

Organization 0 #. 1:‘376‘th.‘Inf.

25. Was identification disc found on grave marker?

PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail). :

3 Ideukiifted by grdve RaccOR OMIRe - Lo SNl s o e F

27 Condition of body Bntirely decomposed skeleton disarticulated.

28. Nature of burial . ____ 6 ft. earth,burlap and ugiform. .
29 Any discrepancy.-noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S5. records
quoted above?  lone

30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date 1=19=22. By Roy M.Perry. _

31. Casket sealed by ......( / / ﬁ i AT ho ey, st S S
g‘;{&%erq, ﬂ@ é//é (/‘?

Slgnatura 6f EmbalmeR s (BupervAs0 e T S e N
Roy M.Psrry.,




SHIPMENT,
32. Designation of body:
S o
34.

35.

36.

37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date)

38.

39.

40.

41,
42,

43.

(Show actual marking of box.) Box No.

Name ______; RiehRra . Be. DOOK 0. ot o Bl

Rank * 2nd Lieut..._...  Organization

Consigned to:

SSerial SN, F= TS0

- Goull/ L6 . Inflon... e e 28

..... Cty.608 SERINGES-et~NESLES(Aisne)

Casket boxed and marked (Date) __1=-19=22, Bv Roy M.Perrye ... ..

I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and

accomplished
is correct.

Signature of G.R.S. Inspector | \ Y
R.x{icnards lJt .ut .qiﬁu Py

Remarks

under my immediate superv181on

that the report above

e e e e e e D Sl L L g S e R TR, N SR NS ey by v Sy il et i WP g P 1 sy g

To point of Concentration

Convoyer

Received at Railhead or, Point of Concentration:

Grave No.._

EruﬂELOGK

Received: Date _ JAN 20 19%5/

Signature Shippin

(nata)
9

Date

(Name)
g Officer | Vit

________________________

R .s{iﬁharda
late MG s -

B L e T U ) SR e (

G.R.S. Representative °

We D cleary (
Lto.,Chaplain,USA.

tab.




4 J '\(‘:

GRAVE LOCAT'”N BLANK

LOCATION OF Tl - RAVE OF

{Ceal;. b wiklehard s oyl A
(Surname). (Number). {(IFirst Name and Initials),

qnd, Lbs . 126bh IaTANTEY ...\
(Rank). Lo (Organization).

PLACE OF DEATH HIA) (S.Ws ). HiSmes .. . ..

CAUSE OF DEATII:._&Q—L.&Q fan g aetdom e
. DATE OF BURIAL=S@RHCADET. .7, 1¥1i8..........
(== {
PLACE OF BU R.I'AL;I.TH. ABeWs ) Kismes ... ..
See St n

(Give Cemetery, 'Défﬁvuﬂgtgg Department). Map reference must

specify clearly what mip-ishused.

i x :;‘?-ﬂn-
 Reims. .(Be{n.ei%% .................................
.................. (‘:‘3'
GERAVT NUM RTIRSY g b e Bl ol AT o S s &

¢ HOW MARKED: &Tx\_’?ﬁ%’og? ............ (ro6s SRS e 28

: mm-d e At Bohtlaf. o0 B
. IDENTIFICATIOY i
Was one buried w ..... Gy VL LN T R 8

‘Was one fasten Tamg peg or
stake used as a grave marker?. .. (ha el rado ¥ TR s

If name unknown and tags missing, deseription and marks
shonld be given here:

NEAREST REDATIVE:/ g0 4 S W, ... . =

ADDRESH: Ao BO%5. 8, 32355 .....

RELATTONSHIR: L L e s il e deaaeniat Lo ol

. This portion to he sent to Chief of Graves Registration Seil







Lesc Pres Farm (Aisne)

)
. .ace

G.R.S. FORM NO. 16
Date_ April 5 1919

-

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL.

Remains 6f: é };’ }! (9 '
\W\ N .
umber: None

Name: Richard Ee. Cook,

Rank: 2nd Tieub.

126th Infe
Unit 304

Organization:

Disinterment and Reburial made by Group 1 7
(Give complete location)

Disinterred (Date) April 5,1919 From:

From 285,40 Il 203,85 E Figmes  (llarne)

Map #34 Reims S,W. Sketbch #121-Forsberg, Grave i#d

=
—— —_=

Reburied (Date) Apr.5,1919 in: (Give complete location) Vi / ( \
§ \ 3 !
: ol g

Brave #260 Cémetary FRA-C Chartreuve (Aisne) i

Mlap #33 Soissons -S.B., 282,40 N 200,80 E

W
Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disintrment.:

Buried 12 inches deep-- Body badly decompoged

7

o
¢

" g : w}/

Was one identification tag found upon the bodylone~- one on cross j _
f £, 1
}"f W

What other means of identification wewe found on the body? Nome
CONIIRMED No. D ... ...

offects are found upon bodies, they will be promptly
.0, 170, 8.H. 2, 1918.,
notation

Note :
If upon disinterment,
gsent to the Effects Depot direct, as is required by G
for clues to identity in doubtful cases,

after being carefully examined -
ves Registration Service,

whereof will be made and reported to Chief, Gra
Sgbe James RBMurff lst, Lieut.Oscar W,Forsberg .
C.0.Group___ L, Unit__ 804

Supervised by:
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G.,R.S. FORM K. 4.6, plac&hery-Chartreuve (Aisne)

Date__ May 19/19
REPORT OF UISINTEPUENT AND REPURTAL.

Remagns of:

Rank: 2nd.Lte Organization: 126th.Inf,. 7
Disintcrment and Reburial mads by Group 1" Unit 3pa
Disinterrcd (Date) Nay 19/19 From; (Give cemplete location)
From Grave # 260 Cemetery #2l-Forsbergo ; £ L, 5'(-

433 SE N262.4 B200/8

— —— ——— o —— —— , T—— A ——_ it B St TEM— A S——
. 4 o e S .y T, A . P . et e A S S — S— . —
am

Reburisd (Date,May 19/19 in: (Give conplsts loceticn; 5.'¢,»ﬂ- ~ s
/ Grave # 11 Section G. Plot #5 Cemotery #16 Eismes (Mams) ( & ff{ fe—
p— - l - : :
Mep,#34 Reims, S7. 286425N-205,75E ?:\

- | VL ——n ————— b St i b, - . - o e e -
ey o e ey pu —_— - o — t— r— o

Report as to rature oi original burial and cenditien of body upon disinverment:

Buried 5 feet deep--- Body badly decomposed.

—_— e ———
e o e . et e, St S < S A e i e i i s e £ —_—

7as one identificatior tay founa upen the budy? Yes and one on orosse

that other means of identification were found upon the body? Nome

2. QT /7

Note:

If upon disinterment, effects are found upon the bodies, they will be prom-
ptly sent to the Effects lepnt direct, as is reduired by G.C, 177, G.H.2, 1918.,
after being carefully exanmined fcr clues 1o Indent’ty in douhtful cases, notation
whereof will be made and veported to Chi=I, Graves Registuracvish Service,

Supervised EPleC.ieGammon : lst.Lt.VUscar W. TForsberge

1 ezt 504

C.0. Group Uni
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Form & VW-A
WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
' WASHINGTON

SUBJECT: Information required for Cemeterial Division,

TO: The Adjutant General of the Army, World War Division, Washington, D.C.

1. It is requested that the items checked below be completed:

a. Surname (ool o f., Date of death 8-4-18 Ry
b. Christian nameRichard E. i g. Cause of death s
c, Serial number ST RS "h. Authority

d. Organization Co. H, 126 Inf .- i. Emergency Address

8. Rank 2nd Lt £

j. Relationship

3 BOB¥-PESCRIPTION:

a. Date of enlistment /%;; Ju1gs7d. Veight G L 1 6 eon.
/ > [~4
b. Age at enlisﬁnenté%?m forvve, e. Weight e Ek

c. Color of hair 2&/,,_.,,,“ f. Fractures or breaks %—J/J'

\-DENTAL CHARTS:

Alobilization. ~tocal Board.
vt
B76543821 12345678 © 87654331 1oy 454 %
Upper right Upper left Upper right Upper left
8V654321 123456178 BY6ES§5 4321 129 & 569 8
Lower right Lower left Lower right Lower left

-

A, G C Moy g I nma
* O L3 l

23 /167 /ARK W i e e
e %z




L adl)

YL SREL




,ﬁ;

April 8th 19238,
293.8 C-R #9816-(Cook, Richard E. 2nd Lieut.)Cty.617,Sht.235.

The Quartermaster General,U,S8.Army,(Graves Registration Service)

Mre. M. E. Fion, Post Plald, Fort S5il1,0kla., ¢fo Lt.Finn.

-J—{‘ 4
5{ Y ats
2nd Lieut. Richard E. Conok. F«l\e

1. In reply to your letter of April 1st 18922, you are
advised that the records of this office do not imdicate
that the remalns of the late 2nd Lisutenant Richard E.Cook,
Company E, 126th Infantry, have as yit bean transferred to
thelr final resting place in the permsnent Amsrican Cemstery
of the Olse-Alsne, according to the present plan of concen-
trations. Upon receipt of advice from Burope regarding this
matter, you wiil be dnly aivised.

By authority of the Quartermaster General:

CHARIES J. WYNIE, m.
Captain, Q.M.C. L

b



April 8th 1922.
20%.8 C-R #9816-(Cook, Richard E. 2nd Lieut.)Cty.617,Snt.235.

The Quartermaster Gensral, U.S.Army,(Graves Beglstration Sarvics)

Mra. ¥. E. Finn, Post Field, Fort S5111,0kla., c/o Lt.Finn.

2nd Lient. Richard E. Cook.

1. In raply to your letser of April lst 1922, you are
advised that the racords of this office do not indlcate
that the ramains of the late 2nd Lisutenant Richard E.Cook,
Company B, 126th Infantry, have as yit been transferred to
thelr final resting place in the permanent American Cema tery
of the Olse-Alsne, according to the present plan of concen-
trations. Upon recelpt of advice from Burope regarding this

matter, yow wiil be duly aivised.

By authority of the Quartermastor General:

CHARLES J. WYNKE,

Captain, Q.M.C. Ll
: ; e



L

647 - 235

Pebruzry 28, 1921,

Pile Ho. 29%.8 UBM:DLV.UUI‘-BI'.
{COtR, Richurd i)

ra. ]Nd.' A '.}uai-c.
Howard Lukes Mimn.

Dear gdang~

Aeceipt o shipping inquiry dated Yebiusry 2ud,
1921, relative to ths remsing of vuur husband, the late
Second Lisubenuunt Aichurd s U0OK, Compuny 3, 126ta Infan-
try, is aonowlsdged. / :

: Imgbructions ave bLeen issued that Yuur request
to lve the rominag ief% in Pruuse for burial in & perumn-
ent Amoricun Cewmetexy be cewplled Withe  You are Ssswrel
that tho gruve sige will alveys be nainthined as & Citting
pemorisi 02 the lute wrPicervs audritice. ;

. Phe Depurtment desires to culvey Lo yuu roneved
assurance of ity wyuputhy in your bereuvement .

dy wuthority of the Quurtermmstey Jenersls
\
Ho ﬂt Mll@o

Gapsalu, Q. 4.,
Officer in Gl e,

\\MAILED Y
oo ¥o Ue PALIAS,
MAR 2 1921 Bxecutive assistunt,
CO‘R. BR. G. R. S. : /:7‘-*‘7
££/omv | =3 W T R
B . b g *ﬁ
AT o |- U o Y 3 -é‘ll‘ m‘-‘i
N(ﬁ?* 3/ / 5 ?— e .;.;1 ™ “‘\‘#“f 7 Eﬁ'
){: ,,,,,,, \ :-\, kl‘\?::fh"
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. R. 8. Form No. 120
SHIPPING INQUIRY
(Ed. of Jan. 1, 1921) 617-235 nl

.. WAR DEPARTMENT
OFF](‘E OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY
SR i (‘FMFTFRIAL DIVISION ' -

XWASEINETONX o 0 :
oHoboken, 1 N; i M6 | - ho ggeqbighay

FROM:, ., Chief, Cemeterial Diyision, O. Qi M..G.

Tao: -§.71,‘§3-.9‘Eva-ﬁ._‘ Cooky:HowardLake j, ¥inmy 1w ougo FLOT (G , a6 O |

,,,,,

oD Sy —————- AL 0L R M S P B T S Y LB T R

I these are not, the correct mstructlons please correct them. Make corrections on reverse side of this
sheet.’ oo BpELe

The nearest next of kin may choose between, (1) return of the boc‘ly to any address in the United States,
(2), mterment in. the Na,tlouul Cemotery, Arhn'?ton Va., or any other National Femetery, or (3) body to
. remain in Durope .

R "y = e - Y ; z ‘. L
B authorlt of the uartermaster Genm‘al ; A |
! Y . Q . : ; ) OII ARLES C PIERCE '

Y Taeut. f‘olonel U. 8, Army

If all blank qu.ces below are' not filled; out, it will necessitate a return of this paper and a SERIOUS
DELAY in the shipmient of this bodv State in each case WHETHER or not these relatives’ are STILL,
LIVING.

STATE.

Soldier’s children.
(Name oldest first.)

Brothers. J
(Name old-
est first.)

Sisters.. {2/
(Name old-
est firat.)

InporTANT. —CAREFULLY read instructions before filling out this paper. 5—1800 (0VER.)



. 7
I, the un-ersigned, am the U)'\A DALY —___ and nearest living next of kin of the within-named
(Relationship.) !7;,: 1 Q HH

soldier, and desire the followin% disposition of his remains, viz:
(Strike out all except the one showing the disposition desired.)

1. Asstated on first page ‘of this sheet.

2. Lo be-returned tothet S and siipped 10 -

o N e

| (R. R. station.) . _ - _mﬂﬁ IINIGNOASINNGY
3.Fo-brTeturned to the U. . and buried e - ioiooooioos T?wﬁemwﬁmggmgg SYAVED

4, To remain in Europe, for burial in a permanent American Cemetery.

Signature Yvuve g oL @ s C.I::"D”&
'

INSTRUCTIONS FOR FILLING OUT.

1. Tf definite instructions for the disposition of a body are not received from the next of kin within two
weeks of its arrival at New York, burial will be made without further notice in the World: War Section of
Arlington National Cemetery.

2. The transfer of bodies will be made ENTIRELY at Government expense.

3. This paper MUST BE SIGNED BY THE PERSON WHO IS THE NEXT of kin IN THE ORDER
shown in the square on the other side of this sheet. ;

°

4. This paper must be returned showing the name and address of each of the nearest next of kin in the
spaces provided therefor on the other side of this sheet.

5. If there are minor children of the deceased soldier and no widow, the LEGALLY APPOINTED
GUARDIAN of the children should ascertain their wishes and act for them in this matter.

6. Tf YOU are not the nearest next of kin, please ask the nearest next of kin, if living near you, to fill
out; this paper. ‘

7. If YOU are not the nearest living next of kin )zmd do not know who or where the nearest relatives
are, please fill out this paper AT ONCE and mail to this office.

8. You are requested to return this paper AT ONCE in order to avoid delay in the case of this body.

9. Use the inclosed envelope—pay no postage.

Nore—INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE DISPOSITION OF REMAINS will be issued by this office upon the properly executed
authority of the legal next of kin in each case. The widow is the first person having disposition of the remains of her husband.
Should there be no widow or children, the father and, in turn (upon his decease), the mother, is the proper authority. The
brothers, in order of geniority, and then the sisters in order of seniority, if there are no brothers, rank next in autherity to
decide. Under an opinion rendered by the Judge Advocate General of the Army, if 8, widow has remarried she forfeits her right,
and the next of kin as give» above will make decision. 37860



September 21, 1920. Q

293.8 Cem. #9816 (Cook, Richard E., 2nd Lt.)

From: The Quartermaster General, U, S. Army, (Cemeterial Divieion)
To: Mre. Eva R. Cook, Howard Lake, lMimmesota. ~
Subject Disposition of Remains.
4
1. In reply to your letter of September 6, 1920, cancelling gour

previous instructions for the return of the remains of your husband the late
Lieutenant Richard E. Cook, and directing that his body be permenently interred -
in France, you are advised that instructions will be issued that your wishes be
complied with.

2. The American Cemetery at Fismes, Department of the Marne, whersin
the remains of your husband are interred will not be maintained as a permanent
American Cemetery and it will thersfore be necessary for the Government at some
later date to transfer the remains of this officer to a permanent Americen Field
of Honor in France. Your attention in this connection is respectfully invited
to paragraph 9, of the enclosed Graves Reglstration Service Bulletim XO. 10-F-¥.

By authority of the Quartermaster Gemeral:

CHARLES C., PIERCE,
jor, U, S. Army,
Chief, Cemeterial Division.

s CHARLES J, VINNE, hw
L Oa‘ptsin, Q_. M, C.

haa )

e r Y3 1000

i,




G.R.8. Form No.

T0:- REGISTRATION BRANCH, G.R.S.

FROM: - INQUIRY BRANCH.

-A (Information Blank)

1%\

pate T-1T- Q¢

File Number

Please furnish information as checked (V) below regarding the following soldier:

NAME QM&\ ‘M\&MQ\ @
RANK - M8, ﬁ?‘t‘

ORGANIZATION

Serial Number

NO, QUESTION

REPLY

1. ,Do particulars of soldiers given
above agree with Records?

2. |pate of Death.

3, |Cause and place of death.

4. |Number of Casualty Cablegram.
5, |Date buried.

6. |Grave Location.
(a) Complete record required
(b) Name of Cemetery or Com-
mune only required.
(¢c) Note reinterments.

-7

Who reported burial?

8, |Confirmed by G.R.5.?

9. |Report as to Grave Marker.

10. | Identification Tags:

(a) Buried with body?

(b) Attached to grave marker?
11. |Complete Emergency Address?

12. |Has been notified?
(Give date)

13. |neport the exact position of
your inquiry on this case.
(Reply in all cases if no
information on record)

14, |What is the Photograph No.?

15. | lnquiry made by?

N.B. All Proper names to be
typewritten, or printed in
PLAIN BLOCK LETTERS.

e QR-

\QL th &N%

R -4

3y Nk
Q %%,

§) A-
Bl é)whm\ e

,,\ r.g\\ WM
t:%tw%ﬂ§ﬁ

\"\Q . ?“\:; @4 "k’[ :':l
\xkaAﬁN;ﬁ-

lt\ \-fl ol
4 W et ;ﬂ%/

B Yanae N, \\ Sae . § fl&<&*
B W D

I % \d\ !\“\.\;L:’é \‘\)\'\C'LJ\”{\‘K‘ ;

Q@A s =2t O\ hgilOlé\
Mo Aacd

Qo Qs € Lot L)
P Aoy €. i%Uan*w s
VwUuVU$&Jl)(\D ka\ “f)lﬁﬁ\u

&) a9
q.1-80,67

J

(4) TS-raoas 7 f

Released by Information Con rol
Dept. =

.......... Directory CAﬁ
...X...Cards 5x8 Ii\

.......... Cards 4x6




G: R. ?-_Form #124 REGISTRATION SECTION Folar Mo cosde R0 ol el
Disposition Status - GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE éfi,
OFFICE MEMORANDUM. - CEMETERIAL DIVISION 0OSBP5S Ref. No .NH;HUWZ?""
FOlIow—up NO; .iicaseessrviessursons
To: Inquiry Section.
From: Overseas Project Sub—-Section.,

(/‘ / 7 L‘/ _.".// ,.f_.‘.’ $ L -
1 GENERAL INFORMATION on Cemetery No. {turnlsﬁéd by: AL ) (datenggéixféﬁnTiivf

Data sent Overseas

Operations to commence (approx.)

...............................................................................................

Operations to be completed (approx.)

Bodies shipped from Eurcpean Port

s EAmAEsssame: miemscccesecccccmsmsssems SeeesssigsEamEtTEESTEiStesEEE EescmacpmEesececcsiemmsssaas

Bodies arrived at HODOKEI o e e

/ 'a’ 7 / f/j/;’ ”,{/z{’z’éfffé;f Q‘Qi ‘4, /G?/ngf ,KEZ.éf‘“&i P‘{/

11, CASE OF .

The following 1nformat10n was abstracted (Date) ”?151"2{5? .......... ‘;/ /
’L

SOURCE CLK. |in OFFICE Clk. |in OFFICE
T e e 1 ST L IS Lo | o= | R
& G 0, Cards yggéj}gﬂ' Jiﬁggt,ﬁ Shopg . Inguiry{sent. o)
él?:filngngisg: .......... wmmugiﬂﬁélmm"“mmM, ,”m"?SL:ZZ:ZZZIIZ:Z:IIZLMH g -
G.R.S. Corresp. OSP S-S5 Corresp.(see Remarks.)
relative to disp. s
r ff -. - . 3
7 Ay ~ DESIRES as to Dispositicn.
//?7/rzﬂf/f £ L2 /'Eﬁwg 5

RETURN
Name of Relative REMATN SPECIAL
Pvt. Int.

PO // .g‘.jf""‘__:........,.. P e .....;,.....-.... 7.

WIGOW/<'¢@ ZAA LA :{’
//)7 ’2‘12é27f

Children (Name

Father

i 7
Mother /;/

Brothers

Sisters

Body to be shipped z /’¢?:?1/ /4/,¢

I*./(rp.zﬁ;y

é: £ 7 szfL %
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G,R.S. Form No. 3 L

3 ' CEMETFRIAL DIVISION

Classification GRAVES REGISTRATION SFRVICE
Ads : RFGISTRATION SECTION
Adjustment.
MEMORANDUN « a8
Lo Rezistration Files Sub-Section
Suvjsct: Adjustments made on Registration Files
1. Changes as checked have been made in ths Registration Files which
will necessitate a corresponding change in the Classification Files.
7 o
ADD. ADD,
COBRPLIDATA CORP. _DATA |
File Number rIuiﬁ_ni_Bunial —
Name Date of Reburial
) L
Serial Number Burial-Inforration ez
Rank NearestRelative
Organization Notified Nearest Belative
Cause of Death Blue Card thrown out
Dats of Death White Card_sebt. up
Cais.alty Cablgram Number = |
i
|
i
0.1, Alphabstical Files_ A ,)0 -20 _ T
,£h4&¢erg%nizaiinn~Files_
O+ ¥ —State Hilaer——
B,
Camstery Audit Despartment
Investigation & Adjustment Dept.

/ Cards attached.

£-17/ME

By \r

Ao

¢
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G.R.5. #106
DISPOSITION OF BODY

War Depertment
pffice of the Quartermester General.
°  @raves Registration Sarvice.
Washington, D.Gs

For information of: .
(n) The Adjutart General of the Army
(b} G.R.5., Paris, France,
,,37(0)‘0ffice Files,
(d) Photographic Section,

Case of: Cook, Richard T., &nd Lt.
Co. H, 126th Inf.

" Grave +1 Sac £ i Plat f
Grave Location: T2V 11, Sec..G, Plov 0,

=t ™ raq e T o1 +  f P,
Aner. Laust 2Ly, i 32, WATTC.

Request for action checked below:
(a) Return of Bedy to the U.S.
b) Permanent Burial in France.
vwfjm) cancellation of former requests.
(d) Change of address.
(e) Photograph of graves

has been made. by: ife
. B .

3. Tva R. Cook, Foward Lake, limn.

y authority of the Quartermaster General;

STRER
Lol

Colonefll\ QAT A4 U.D.A,
Jhief, Grawves £ f?ation Service,

'5=2992 /L

nr

J
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G.R.S5, Form No, 101 A\ (Information Blank)

TO: -~ REGISTRATION BRANCH, G.R.B.
FROM: - INQUIRY BRANCH.

Ploess furnish information as checked (7 ) below regarding the following sald%er;

File Number

9316
Dete

|

Februdry 3rd, 1920,

NALE Serial Humber ; L
é;
RaNk ~ COOK, Rimhard B. ,p..vrmir1oy LA
VT T 2Rd. Lieat; 68t Infantry s - - 7
!---r—“ et LSS s QURSTION o " HEPLY |

| .

1 gﬂo partieulars of soldicrs given
| Bbove 2gree with Records?

Diats of Death.

Cause and placs of death

Number of Casuszlty Cablogram

Date buried

Grave Location,
(2) Cowplete record required.
| (b) Name of Cumetery or Com-
muns only rcquired.
(c) Note rsinterments.,

- 7, | Who reported buriasl?
: 8, | Confirmed by G,R.S,?

' 9. | Report &8s to Grave.Merker.

, 104 Identification Tags:
' (2) Buricd with hody?
(b) Attached to grave merker?

11J Complete Zmoreency Address?

12 ! Has above been notificd?

(Give date)

13§ Report the exact position of
| your inquiry on this case.

(Reply in all cases if no
Zaformation on record)

|
|
{
|

143 Yhat is the Photograph No.?
' 15] Inquiry made by?
|
| H.B. All Proper namss tn be
i typewritten, or printed in
E PLAIN £LOCK LETTERS.
| N5-296/1B

{
i {

Il
L
i

No. - Compeny H, 126th Infantiy.

8~4~18

k/a

ORIBINAL LOCATIOH.

Isolated (rave #5,

Crmme of Filsmes (Marne),

34 SW: B 203.85: N 285.40 AN
Diginterrsd and Reburied 5-19-19

in Grave Ho. 11, “ection G, Plot 5,
Cemetery, #18; Fisues (HMerne)itly ‘

- FILE

Relnased by Informetion Control
Lept.

Tircctory

3

f{ Cards 5 x @

Cards 4 x 6

T




FREN

|lo

Requested by
Furopean address

Relationship to deqeased

BIR{ S ORRTC *1*9&1*
ek PROM : a i FILE NUMBER 9816,
. Chief, G.,R.S., (Registration Branch), Tours,
- : DATE JULY 15, 1919
SUBJ ECT Location, grave of; : % 5 x
i & Richa
WAUE 00K, Richard SERTAL NUMBER
B 5 .
RANK 230 Liewte ORGANIZATZON  Infanbry.
NO. QUESTION T A
1, Do particulars of scldier given aboye 1s (OOK, Richaord B., 2nd Liouts
agres with records? co. u., 126th Infantrye
2, Date of deathy . B 8~4~18.
3. “Grave Loestian: 3, Commume 0=72, Isolsted Grave S
GOIMG of Pismes, Departmont
arne, Map reforanoa- Hap S48V,
GOOIﬁl‘RE‘th. 1205465 ~ 11285440e
: :q“ Wro roported burial? L, GLRS? Officere
5. Confirmed by @.R.5.7 5, YoSe 3
6. How is grave marked? 6e Crosse
7, Tdéentification tags: : 7o
(a) Buried with Body? {2) Yoo
(b) Attached to grave lMarker? _ () Yess
8, Tnergency address - Ba Mrf;._ Richard Re Cook, {(Wife)
: 204 Le 36th Strect,
g, Has above been nvtlfled" (Give Date) Iinmeapolis, Minne
Qe Yeosoa 2=1=1%,
REMARKS:

Checkeod by



| Do

NCH, GeReS. File Number

Pleass furnish infcrmetion as 1119}(331:8(1 ﬁ ow rezé

HalE 5@@ o /;') ITs f; ;:~" @“

No. Guestion

i R : ‘
b Do particulars of soldibrugiven™ ! N.B. AlllPropeI: names to be
cbove agree with Beco*tis" printed in PLAIN BIOCK
_ IETTERS

V"Ja Date of Death Y" ;'///9

]/ 3 Cause and place of death

I Number of Casualiy Cabiegram

5 | Date burizd

¥l ¢ Grave location = é;’ """‘"“C/\’l'l\'\f— C ) y

(a) Crmplets rascevd required R

(b) Name of cenetery or commne ¢ o I E N Se e
enly regaired J’L’IS ’“\E = J L-”LT*\‘“— ) \\.\,{‘4_, -‘j "-5%

,f- 7(} q ¢ Af 20 ¢
7 | Who reported burial? AOLTWE Y A%8.6

4| 8 | Has report been confirmed by
G.R.S.

9 Repnrt as to grave marker

10 Report as to identificaticn
tags

11 Who is nearest relative?

E/ 12 | Has N/R been notified?
: (Give dzte)

13 Report the exact position of
your inguiry on this c¢ise.
(Reply inm 211 cases if no
informaticn on record)

14 What is the photograph No.?




W= .;—l""“:—‘

TO: -

RuGl DERATION Do WOH GellaSe

From; = ﬂfR C‘ m

Pleasc fumish infouaation es :w.c

we COOK ,
Ak 2 / b ORGAIIZAET0M

Rurboor

R DFG (918
“‘J{é‘ olé.i GEg e

:'. abor: M - 8 - Cv

Qucstion %k/ﬁ'

10

i §

12

13

Do porticulars of soldi i-- piven

L) b Vot ey - "
200V agreo wWith Hucoy d““

Dato of Doath

Lanse aud place of deuth
Yeaner of Casuclty Cablogram
Date burisd

Grave location

3 2

5 i b’
(b} name of ccmstory oy coumuno
only requirod.
vho roport.d burial?
Has report beoa confiymed by
GoeReile

Agport as to grove merkor.

dovort as to idontification
tegs.

Vho is ncarest rolative?
Hes /R boon notificd
(give date)?

-Acport the oxact position of
your iagui:zy on {ials csc.
(sicply in all cascs if no
information on rccord).

What is tuac Jhotograph Lio«?

@’-l&. 411 propeor aam.s to be

L it

{C ’2) 7?14./6 \37
E,:m;/g’ N 28V ¢

@ o

HeR, printod in Pi.l¥ BLOCK ..

O Corrne. [T smE 8 (W"”*“a)
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Min.capolis, Minnesotas (J 7/ (o
September 2lst 1918
Graves Registration Buresu. ﬁﬁ2\ 12*
liajor Pierce. o), % C
Army Pe0s 717
My dear Major Pierce,
7ill it be possible for you to give me any information concerning the grave

of my husband, 2nd Lieut., Richard E. Cook, CO.He 126th Infantry. who was killed in

action, near ths Vesle River, August 4th. 1918.

If there is a grave, could you tell me of its location, also, is it

possible to obtain a photo of it?
If there is sny expense in connection with obtaining the information or

photo, I will be more than glad to send you the remittance.
Sincerely,

Mrs, Richard E, Cook,

204 East 56th Ste
Vpls., Minn,

NG g\,,;‘_(&
f 1’\ ;‘,



h Hdgrse Graves Registratio. .ervice

Juartermaster Ccrps
smerican Expeditionary Forces \

Jamuary 3, 1918 e

%

: N
%
FROMz, Chief, Graves Registration Service, .merican E. Fe W
:‘ : N é;b;
T0s lirse Richard Z. Cook, 204 Be 56th Street,Mimmeapolis,iifmm.
| Lt
SUBJECT: Z2nd Lieutenant Richard He. Cook, Coe He 126th Infantry, Amer. Ee Re

Le In reply to your letter of September 21st, 1918, in respect of
place of burial of the above mentioned officer, information has been
received nere that Lieutemant Cook®s body was interred in the Cemetery
at Fismes, in the Department of the larme,

2e This information has not as yet been confirmed by my officers in
the field, but there is very little doubt that the grave is situated in
the cemetery =bove named.

£ MR

e
#

)
X



Jirs, Re Z. Cook 2

¢ ) I am enclosing a note which gives general answers to some of the
questions which our bereaved friends are often asking, and it will probably give
information concerning some of the things you are anxious to understsnde

By direction CH. RLZS C. PIERCE,
Lieute=Colonel, GulleCsyihofHele

per MAURICE B. DIX,
Captain American Red Cross,
: Representative assigned to
EBD=-im Graves Registration Service
Eﬁclosuﬁa-

i
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(00K Richard T, 2nd Lieute
COe He 126th INfe BeBusedfummuler
' e -

o

Description of soldier:

Date and cause of death: C_ d e }Zé' |
P-4-1¢ '
/4. | | .

Whers buried: (Name of Cemetery or Commune only required)

-

Name and eddress of next of kin:

ﬁfr:g. 7Eic, H ard E sel. C\fo E) § .
;LG‘% E: 35&% /Y(,NVQQ,F@? {5~J }»tl'ﬁf‘h".

,“5 ‘\.
N
¥ _l‘
P
=
>
Y
é

X




TO:= REGISTRATION BRANCH, GsRaSa

FROM g =

FILE NUMBER

&=

DATE:

Please furnish information as indicated below regarding the following soldier:

NOE < O a /‘{\ Ve 0 ;r_/;y,;\:) y; NUMBER
= MP,% -
RANK - 4 .’l._./}i 7 ORGANZZATICH 7~ 4/ 7=,
“NO« QUESTION REPLY 4T
A
1. Do particulars of soldier A\ \
givon above agree with Records? : )
5 3
5 Date of Dcaith.
3o Causo and plece of Doathe.
4, Twdor of Casualty' Cablogram
5e Date buriecd.
Ge Grave Locations |
{a) Complete record reguired. ok
(b) Name of Camctery or Cor- TS A RTED - Edyta
muic only required. e e ;
B4 SN £ 2DF, RS,
r Who reported burials 05, 4O
8, Has roport been confirmed by 3
GeReTw
Oe Report as £0 £rave 11arkers y
‘10._ Report as to Identification Tagse
b s 10 T/ho is nearsst rclative?
12, Has N/R been notified?
(Give Dato) .
175 Report the exact 2osition of your ;
inguiry on this casee
(Reply in 2ll cases if mo :
informetion on record) ] ‘
14, Vhat is the fhotograph To. ? L

NeBe 411 Proper names to be
printed in PEAIN BLOCK LETTIERSs
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WAR DEPARTMENT
Cemeterial Divi ét’
_ _Washington, De. Cs
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